

627162 Licence No. 73/93, FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Andhra Pradesh Legislative Council (name of the House) from Hyderabad Local Authority Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri son/daughter/wife of Syed Ahmed Hussain aged 53 years, resident of H.No.17-1-210/2/L, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm / state on oath as under :-

1. I sm/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. Not Applicable

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

Case / First Information reports No. / Nos.

Not Applicable

Police Station(s) Not Applicable District(s)

Not Applicable

State(s)

Not Applicable

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged Not Applicable

Court(s) which framed the charge(s)

Not Applicable

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was / were framed Not Applicable

Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of empetent jurisdiction.

Not Applicable

Abdul Azız

OF

[4 MAR 2011

Contd...2 A How Well A

2. I have been/ have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information

(i) Case / First Information reports No. / Nos.

Not Applicable

(ii) Court(s) which punished

Not Applicable

- (iii) Police Station(s) Not Applicable District(s) Not Applicable State(s) Not Applicable
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged

 Not Applicable

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were pronounced Not Applicable

(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has / have been stayed by any court(s) of Competent Jurisdiction. Not Applicable

Place :- Hyderabad.

Date: 4th March 2011

Mod Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at <u>Hyderabad</u> This <u>4th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2011.

Med A How Signature of Deponent

TA LESIED

ABDUL AZIZ, B.A.L.,LL.M

4 MAR 2011

ADVOCATE-NOTARY
Appointed by the Govt. of India MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON OCTOBER 2012
Begumpet, Hyderabad-A.P



Bold to Stand Humanith B. ANIL GOUD

**Mo Humanith B. ANIL GOUD

**Stamp VENDOR

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate along with Notwitations proper R.L.No.2/2011

Before the Returning Officer D.No.11-6-475. Nampally, Hyd.

For Election to Andhra Pradesh Legislative Council

For Election to Andhra Pradesh Legislative Council From Hyderabad Local Authorities Constituency

Is Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri son/daughter/wife of Syed Ahmed Hussain aged 53 years, resident of H.No.17-1-210/2/L, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad candidate of the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by A.I.M.I.M (All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul Muslimeen) party.

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

S.No.	Names	Permanent	The financial	Total Income					
	g	Account	year for which	shown in					
	#	Number (PAN)	the last Income	Income Tax					
	•		Tax return has	Return (in					
			been filed	Rupees)					
1	Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri	AEFPJ5524F	2010-2011	Rs. 5,44,710/-					

Abdul Aziz Area: Hyderabada Regd nio: 4863 4 MAR 2011, Med A. Hown

2	Rasheda Sultana	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
3	Ikramul Hasan	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
4	Mahnoor Hasan	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil
5	Fatima Hasan	-Nil-	-Nil-	Nil

(3) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has taken by the court:

S.No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	Name of the court, Case No and Date of order taking cognizance:	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Details of Appeal(s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	NOT APPLICABLE

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by court of law (other those referred to in Form26):

(a)	The details of cases, section of the Act and description of	NOT APPLICABLE
	the offence for which convicted:	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No, and Date(s) of order(s)	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Punishment Imposed:	NOT APPLICABLE

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable Assets:

(Note)

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given
- 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. Dependent', here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

Med A. Ham 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

ABDUL AZIZ, B.A.L.,LL.M ADVOCATE-NOTARY

Appointed by the Govt. of Indiany COMMISSION EXPIRES ON OCTOBER 2012 Begumpet, Hyderabad-A.P



	Deceyintian	Self	Spouse(s)		Dependents: Names :	
S. No	Description	Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri	Rasheda Sultana	Ikramul Hasan	Mahnoor Hasan	Fatima Hasan
		RS. 26,000/-	RS. 12,000/-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- <u>Nil -</u>
(i) (ii)	Details of Deposits in Banks Accounts (FDR's, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SBI – Miralammandi Br. SB A/C Bal – Rs. 27,897/- EdiBazar Br. SB A/C Bal. RS. 26,121/- SBH Assembly SB A/C Bal. RS.2,590/-	SBI FDR Rs.75,000/- Edi Bazar Br. SB A/C Bal . RS. 1,151/-	SBI Edi Bazar Br. SB A/C Bal. 1,010/-	SBI Miralammandi Br. SB A!/C Bal. 1,010/- FDR Rs. 60,000/-	SBI Miralammandi Br. SB A/C Bal. 1,010/- FDR Rs. 60,000/-
(iii)	Details of Investment in Bonds, Debentures/ Shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	LIC Policy of Rs. 2,00,000/-	- Nil -	LIC Policy of Rs. 2,00,000/-	LIC Policy of Rs. 3,00,000/-	LIC Policy of Rs. 3,00,000/-
(v)	Personal loans / advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
(vi)	Motor Vehicles / Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc year of Purchase and amount)	Mahindra Bolero Model — 2010 Reg No. AP11 AJ 2424 Yr. 2010, Value Rs. 8,40,000/-	- Nil -	Bajaj Pulsar Model – 2007 Reg No. AP11 D 7686, Yr. 2007 Value Rs. 40,000/-	- Nil -	- Nil -
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of	- Nil -	Gold Jewellery 400 gms Value Rs. 8 lakhs	· - Nil -	Gold Jewellery 100 gms Value Rs. 2 lak h s	Gold Jewellery 100 gms Value Rs. 2 lakhs
	weight and value) Any other assets such as value of Claims/Interest	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil
(viii) (ix)	Gross Total Value	RS. 11,22,608/-	Rs. 8,88,151/-	Rs. 2,41,010/-	Rs. 5,61,010/-	Rs. 5,61,010/-



Page 3 of 9

4 MAR 2011

B. Detail of Immovable Assets:-(Note)

1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

Sno Description	Self Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri	Spouse Rasheda Sultana	Dependent-1 Ikramul Hasan	Dependent-2 Mahnoor Hasan	Dependent-3 Fatima Hasan
i) Agrichtural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Area (Total measurement in acres)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at hte time of purchase	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Approximate Current market value	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
i) Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Area (Total measurement in Sq.Ft)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	-Nil -
Cost of land (in case of purchase at the time of purchase	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Any Investment on the land by way of development,	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Approximate Current market value	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil - 1	-Nil-
Approximate Current market value Abdul Azir 38: 50-dereba: 4 MAI	R 2011 Page 4	1 of 9		10 12 12 13 14 14 15 15 16	Med A. He

Abdul Azir Area: 원년=208년 Regd/10:4860

					T
ii) Commercial Buildings					
(Including apartments)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
- Location (s)	1	•			
Survey Number(s)			3.71		7.77
Built up Area (Total Measurement in Sq. Ft)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Whether inherited property (YES or NO)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
purchase		····			
Any investment on the property by way of	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
development, construction etc.				<u> </u>	2711
Approximate Current market value	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
(iv) Residential Buildings (including apartments)	H.No. 17-1-210/2/L,	- 44.3		* Y+2) NT.,
- Location(s)	Santoshnagar, Hyd.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
- Survey Number(s))	3.71	7.711
Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft.)	329 Sq. Yards	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Built up Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft)	Approx. 6000 SFT (G+2) floors	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Whether inherited property (YES or NO)	NO NO	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	June 1996	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	Rs. 5 lakhs		2711	7.77	77.1
purchase		- Nil -	- Nil -	Nil-	- Nil -
Any investment on the land by way of development,	Constructed 2nd floor in yr 2000,	7.71	N.T+1	, n.T-1	NI:I
construction etc.	Rs. 2 lakhs	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Approximate Current market value	Rs. 80 lakhs	- Nil -	- Nil -	-Nil-	- Nil -
(v) — Others (such as interest in property)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 80 lakhs	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Abdul Aziz Area: Elyderabesi Regdisjorassa	Page 5 of 9	4			Ged A.

Abdul Aziz
Area: Hyderabad
Regdujo:4899

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government :-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution entity or individual and amount for each item)

Sno	Description	Self Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri	Spouse(s) Rasheda Sultana	Dependent-I Ikramul Hasan	Dependent-II Mahnoor Hasan	Dependent-III Fatima Hasan
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Darussalam Co-Op Urban Bank Ltd. Vehicle Loan Rs. 7.2 Lakhs	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
	Loan or dues to any individuals / Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
	Any other liability	- Nil -	-Nil-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
<u></u>	Grand total of Liabilities	Rs. 7.20 lakhs	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
(ii)	Government Dues Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	- Ni/ -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
TI	Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity Dues to departments dealing with	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
	Dates to departments dealing with supply of telephones / mobiles.	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
rea: Eyik Regdaxo:	erabad 14863	_4 MAR 2011	Page 6 of 9	/		Wed A. How

Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Income Tax Dues	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Wealth Tax Dues	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Service Tax Dues	- Nil -	-Nil-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Municipal / Property Tax Dues	· - Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Sales Tax Dues	- Nil -	-Nil-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Any other dues	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
Grand total of all Govt. dues.	- Nil -	- Ni/ -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

- a. Self-(Public Life)
- b. Spouse (House Wife)
- (8) My Educational Qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School / University education with full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course) (Name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

1. Arts College

Osmania University, Hyderabad

1977

Masters of Communication and Journalism





[4 MAR 2011

Page 7 of 9

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE :

1.	Name of the candidate	Shrì. Syed Aminul Hasan Jafri					
2.	Full Postal Address	H.No. 17-1-210/2/L, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad, 500059					
3.	Number and Name of the constituency and state	68 – Yakuthpura Assembly Constituency – Andhra Pradesh					
4.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26) (c) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have	- Nil -					
5	taken cognizance PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown				
٠,	(a) Candidate (AEFPJ5524F)	2010 - 2011	RS. 5,44,710/-				
	(b) Spouse	- Nil -	- Nil -				
	(c) Dependents	- Nil -	- Nil -				

(6) Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

	ΤП	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-II	Dependent-III
A		Moveable Asset (Total Value)	R.S. 11,22,608/-	R.S. 8,88,151/-	R.S. 2,41,010/-	RS. 5,61,010/-	R.S. 5,61,010/-
B.		Immovable Asset					
	i	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	Rs. 7,00,000/-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
	ii	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs. 80,00,000/-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
(7)		Liabilities				1	
	OT	Government dues (Total)	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -
*	Abdu	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs. 7,20,000/-	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -	- Nil -

Page **8** of **9**

4 MAR 2011

year He

8. Highest Educational Qualification

(Give details of School / University education with full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course) (Name of the school / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

1. Arts College Osmania University, Hyderabad 1977 Masters of Communication and Journalism

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above names, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at <u>Hyderabad</u> this the $\underline{4}^{th}$ day of <u>March</u> 2011.

CHERT A HOWN
DEPONENT



Page 9 of 9

4 MAR 2011